

Special Case No. 142/2024(83/24)

Present: P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court, Alipurduar.

Order no.14

dt. 19.02.2025

This day is fixed for production and medical report of accused Bablu Mia.

All the four accused persons namely Bablu Mia, Jaidul Islam, Manir Hossen and Majibul Islam are produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. Lawyer Mr. Bhaskar Roy (1) files hazira on behalf of custody accused Majibul Islam. Ld. Lawyer Mr. Koushik Banik files hazira on behalf of rest three accused persons through legal aid.

Medical report of accused Bablu Mia is received from Superintendent of Alipurduar District Correctional Home. As per the said report the accused Bablu Mia is fit to face the Court trial.

Let the report be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate Mr Koushik Banik on behalf of accused Bablu Mia files a petition praying for supplying copy of the said medical report and also praying to meet with the accused Bablu Mia in the Correctional Home for necessary instruction.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let a copy of the medical report be supplied to legal aid Advocate Mr. Koushik Banik who is permitted to meet the accused Bablu Mia in Correctional Home for necessary instuction.

Superintendent of Alipurduar District Correctional Home is directed to permit Ld Advocate Mr. Koushik Banik to meet with the accused Bablu Mia as per Jail Code.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipurduar District Correctional Home for information and compliance.

Fix 06.03.2025 for evidence of csw no. 1.

Fix 07.03.2025 for evidence of csw no. 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict.& corr. by me

Sd/

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar

Office of the Additional District & Session Judge, Alipurduar.

Memo No.

Sd/

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar

Dated: 19.02.2025

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Alipurduar District Correctional Home,
Alipurduar.