

Special Case No. 142/2024

Judge, special court

Alipurduar.

Order no. 49

dt. 08.06.2026

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

All the four accused persons, namely, Bablu Mia, Jaidul Islam, Majibul Islam and Manir Hossain are produced from J.C.

Ld Lawyers on behalf the custdy accused file hazira.

P.O. is on leave.

The schedule date is hereby cancelled.

Fix 15.06.2026 for evidence.

Fix 16.06.2026 for evidence.

Fix 17.06.2026 for evidence.

Fix 18.06.2026 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special court

I/C, FTC-I

Judge, special court

I/C, FTC-I