

Special Case No. 142/2024(83/24)
CNR No. WBJP05-002483-2024
Present: P. G. B. Hussain (J.O No. WB 00817)
Judge, Special court
Alipurduar.

Order no. 48
dt.15.06.2026

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P files hazira.

All the four accused persons, namely, Bablu Mia, Jaidul Islam, Majibul Islam and Manir Hossain are produced from J.C.

Ld Lawyer on behalf of the custody accused files hazira.

Witness Dr. Soma Roy(PW 20) is examined, cross examined in full through V.C.

The deposition recorded through V.C sent to her respective mail through email.

The copy of deposition sheet received through mail after putting her signature thereon which is down loaded and kept with record after signature of P.O.

The deposition bearing original signature of the witness will be kept with record after received of the same.

During course of her examination in chief the label of panty and frock bearing signature and seal of PW 20 is marked as Mat Exbt- I/I(PW20).

The label of blue under wear/half pant bearing signature and seal of PW 20 is marked as Mat Exbt- II/II(PW20).

The label of gamcha bearing signature and seal of PW 20 is marked as Mat Exbt- IV/I(PW20).

Signature of PW 20 on the each items are marked as Mat Exbt- X (series).

Signature of PW 20 on the envelopes along with the envelopes and its contents are marked as Mat Exbt- XI (series)(collectively).

The three envelopes containing tooth sample, vaginal swab, and vaginal smear are marked as Mat Exbt- XII (series)(collectively).

The three envelopes containing hair sample, button with thread, hair sample, earth with grass are marked as Mat Exbt- XIII (series)(collectively).

The small plastic packet containing the hair in a white paper bearing the initial and CFSL case no. is marked as Mat Exbt- XIV(collectively).

The copy of deposition supplied to the Defence Counsel.

To date i.e. on 16.06.2026 for evidence.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special court
Alipurduar

Judge, Special court
Alipurduar