

SPL Case No. 142/2024
Jaigaon PS Case No.229/24 dt. 16.10.2024 u/s 137(2)/140(3) of BNS.
r/w Sec. 6 of POCSO Act
CNR No.WBJPO5-002483-2024
Judge, Special Court, Alipurduar.

Order No. 56
dt. 16.07.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons are produced from J.C.

Ld. Lawyer filed hajira seperately on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. Special P.P files hajira.

Witness (PW 22) is present and he is cross examined and deferred at the prayer of Ld. Defance counsel.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 17.07.2026 for further cross examination of PW 22.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar